

Town of Allenstown Board of Selectmen 16 School Street Allenstown, NH 03275 603-485-4276 ext. 112 smulholland@allenstownnh.gov

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Town of Allenstown intends to submit an application through the Land and Water Conservation Fund (Grant Round 29) administered by the State of New Hampshire, Dept. of Natural Resources and Cultural Resources, Division of Parks and Recreation. The purpose of this grant is to reconstruct the Ferry St. Boat Landing.

The Board of Selectmen hereby authorizes Road Agent Ronnie Pelissier to submit an application on behalf of the Town. Further, Road Agent Ronnie Pelissier has the authority to execute grant agreements and sign said documents on behalf of the Town as its agent thereby binding the Town to the stipulations in said agreements.

On this 28th day of December 2017 this authority is granted by the Board of Selectmen and shall remain in effective until specifically rescinded by the Board.

Board of Selectmen	
Jason Tardiff, Chairman	
David Eaton, Selectmen	
Ryan Carter, Selectmen	
I hereby certify a vote was taken approve this resolution.	by the Board of Selectmen on 12/28/17 in the affirmative to
Shaun Mulholland, Town Adminis	strator